

#### Active Clothing Co. Limited

To Date: 12.02.2025

BSE Limited Listing Compliance P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001, India

Subject: Intimation of Conference Call with Investors and Analysts.

**Ref:** Scrip Code 541144 (Active Clothing Co Limited)

We are pleased to inform you that pursuant to Regulation 30(6) Read with Part A of Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company will be hosting investor and analyst conference call on Monday, 17<sup>th</sup> February, 2025 at 03:00 P.M. IST, to discuss about the Company's performance for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2024 as per the Invite Attached.

The aforesaid information is also being made available on the website of the Company at www.activesourcing.org.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You, Yours truly, For Active Clothing Co Limited

Managing Director Rajesh Kumar Mehra DIN:00026176

CIN NO: L51311PB2002PLC033422

# Earnings Conference Call Invite

# Kirin Advisors Cordially invite you to the Q3 FY25 Earnings Call of

# **Active Clothing Co Limited**







# **Joining Details**



+91 22 6280 1239 +91 22 7115 8140



**Click Here To Register** 

#### **Note**

When using dial-in numbers mentioned above please do so 10 minutes prior to the conference schedule to ensure that you are connected to your call in time.

## Speakers From Management

### Mr. Rajesh Mehra

**Managing Director** 

#### For More Information









